

Phone /Fax No. 0194-2493310

Website: www.jksmg.gov.in

Government of Jammu and Kashmir E-Mail ID: ddksmg@gmail.com Office of the Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Bypass Road, Bemina Srinagar.

Long Term Tender Notice

For and on behalf of the Governor of Jammu & Kashmir of J&K State sealed tenders affixed with revenue stamp ₹6/= are invited from the approved dealers in line with registered GST Number for supply of Oils & Lubricants as per nomenclature shown below to the Deputy Director SMG Kashmir as

S.No.	Nomenclature	Rate (Per Litre) inclusive of GST	Make (Recommended by vehicle manufacturers)
1.	Engine oil 20W 40		
2.	Engine oil 15W 40		
3.	Engine oil 5W 30		
4.	Engine oil 0W 20	·	
5.	Gear Oil SAE-90		
6.	Multipurpose Grease	*	
7.	Concentrated-Coolant (Green/Red)		
8.	T.Q Oil		
9.	Transformer Oil		
10.	Hydraulic Oil		
11.	Brake oil Dot 3		
12.	Brake oil Dot 4		
13.	water proof Grease		

The tenders complete in all respects addressed to the Deputy Director State Motor Garages Bemina Bypass Srinagar should reach in this office by or before 23/01/2018 upto 1600 hours. The date of opening of tenders shall be notified separately.

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The tenders shall be accompanied with CDR/FDR of Rs.5000/- pledged to the Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Bypass Road, Bemina Srinagar. No cheque/Demand Draft will be accepted.
- 2. The quotations shall be delivered to the office of the undersigned against a proper receipt
- 3. No tender having Cuttings/overwriting shall be entertained.
- 4. The successful tenderer shall have to supply the requirement within a period of two days after issuance of supply order.
- 5. The approved rates shall remain in force for a period of one year from date of placement of first supply order.
- 6. The Tenders received after expiry of above mentioned date shall not be entertained.
- 7. 100% payment shall be made after necessary verification of the supply by the Technical Inspection Committee of this Department.
- 8. The tender shall be accompanied with GST/Sales tax clearance certificate from commercial taxes department as on date.
- 9. Disputes, if any, shall be settled by honorable court of law within the jurisdiction of J&K State only

(Malik Tahir Gani)
Deputy Director,
State Motor Coroner Deputy

State Motor Garages Departme

Dated: 30 3/12/2017

No:-RKP-69/ 4296 - 98

/SMGK

Copy to the:-

1. Director (Chairman) State Motor Garages Department, J&K, Government Jammu for kind information.

2. Joint Director, Information Department, Srinagar Kashmir with the request that the said tender notice may kindly be published in 3 (three) leading daily news papers preferably *Greater Kashmir*, *Kashmir Times* and *Daily Aftab*, to ensure its state wide publicity.

3. I/C Website, SMG Department J&K Jammu for information & necessary Action